

MACT 402/25  
KAPTAN SINGH Vs. KRISHAN

03.12.2025

Present: Sh. Kapish Yadav, Ld. Proxy counsel for injured.  
Sh. Mukul Vats, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.  
R1 in person.  
Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for insurance company.

Ld. Counsel for injured seeks adjournment to lead evidence. Last opportunity is given.

List for PE on **23.02.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/03.12.2025